OFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILORS, BHATPARA

1/1 WEST GHOSHPARA ROAD, P.O-KANKINARA, 743126, N 4 PGS

2nd Call

e-NIT NO-MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/522

DATE-23.08.2022

1. Sealed tenders in two parts i.e TECHNICAL BID & FINANCIAL BID are invited by the Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality for the following work:-

SL NO	ITEM	QTY	ESTIMATED AMT	EARNEST MONEY	TIME OF COMPLETION
01	Supply of HAND COMPRESSION SINGLE NOZEL KNAPSACK SPREAYER MACHINE (16 Lit capacity HDPE tank 110cm long delivery hose & spreay lance VMND conforming to ISI with cone nozzle having Swiri Plate 700cc disc discharge rate of 750-1000ml/min	100 nos	I.O.R	8000/-	30days

- Name & Address of the department concerned: Sanitary Inspecter, Bhatpara Municipality (Conservancy Dept.)
- Name & Address of the authority accepting the tender:-Executive officer, Bhatpara Municipality (1/1 West ghoshpara road, Kankinara)
- Required Documents:-IT, PT, GST, TRADE LICENSE, valid PAN, (for the year 2022-2023 is allowed)
- CREDENTIAL: Intending tenderer must have complited min 40% of the work value in a single tender of the same nature of work itemwise within last 5 yrs in any Govt./Semi Govt./ULB organization.

Other Terms & Conditions:-

- Validity of Contract :- 12 months from the date of work order
- E-Tender enrollment process :- as in the website https://wbTenders.gov.in
- Date of publish of NIT documents (online) -
- 09.09.2022 at 05.00pm
- Document Download / Sale Start Date (online) 09.09.2022 at 05.30pm
- Bid Submission Start Date (online) :-
- 09.09.2022 at 05.30pm
- Bid Submission End Date (online) :-
- 16.09.2022 at 12.00pm
- Bid Opening Date (online):-
- -19.09.2022 at 12.00pm

- Date & time for opening (financial BID) :- To notified later on
- Technical Specification :- As stated in BOQ

OFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILORS, BHATPARA

1/1 WEST GHOSHPARA ROAD, P.O-KANKINARA, 743126, N 4 PGS

e-NIT NO-MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/522

DATE-23.08.2022

The intending tenderer asked to deposite the earnest money through the e-procurement portal of the Govt. of West Bengal http://wbtenders.gov.in using his login ID and password by :

Select the tender to BID and initiate payment of pre-defined EMD/TENDER FEES for that tender by selecting from either of the following payment modes:-

- Net Banking (any of the bank listed in the ICICI bank payment gateway) in case of payment through ICICI bank payment gateway
- RTGS/NEFT in case of offline payment through bank account in any bank.

For more details :- https://wbtenders.gov.in

- Other terms and conditions:-
- 1. Rates are to be quoted including all charges and taxes
- 2. Inferior quality of articles are subject to rejection and should replaced at Tenderers own cost and risk
- 3. If the successful tenderer fails to take up the work within the time stipulated in the order(s) the municipality shall have the right of cancelling the order(s) and make the work done by other agency and the difference of cost, if any, will be released from the bills of the successful tenderer or from his registration fees,
- 4. The undersigned also reserves the right of increasing or decreasing any quantity shown in the schedule without assigning any reason.
- 5. The undersigned also reserves the right of acceptance or cancelling any tender without assigning any reasons thereof
- 6. No advance payment will be given
- 7. No clause of the tenderer shall ebe intertained.
- 8. Rate will valid 12 months

Bhatpara Municiaplity

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality
- 2. The Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality
- 3. The Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality
- 4. All Sanitary Inspector, Bhatpara Municipality
- 5. The Finance Officer, Bhatpara Municipality
- 6. The Executive Officer, Bhatpara MUnicipality
- 7. The Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality
- 8. The Receiving Clerk, Bhatpara Municipality
- 9. Notice Board, Main Office, Bhatpara & Branch Office, Shyamnagar
- 10.. IT Co-ordinators , Bhatpara Municipality (required to publishing in the website).

Bhatpara Municiplity